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Blue Ridge Job Corps Center Marion, VA 24354
(James Yonts) 
yonts.james@jobcorps.org

Bluefield State College Career Services
Bluefield, WV 
24701

(Jonette Aughenbaugh) 
jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate
.edu
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Princeton Workforce West Virginia - Mercer County Job 
Services

Princeton, WV 
24740

(Steven Ellison - Vet Rep 1) 
Steven.E.Ellison@wv.gov

Raleigh County Community Action Agency
Beckley, WV 
25801

(Dotti Underwood) 
dotti@rccaa.org

Princeton Workforce West Virginia - Mercer County Job 
Service

Princeton, WV 
24739

(Marcus Phillips - Vet Rep 2) 
Marcus.A.Phillips@wv.gov

Princeton Workforce West Virginia - Mercer County Job 
Services

Princeton, WV 
24740

(Lori Turner) 
workforcefederalcontractorjo
blist@wv.gov

New River Community College Dublin, VA 24084
(Angie Covey) 
acovey@nr.edu

PRIDE in Logan County, Inc Logan, WV 25601
(Reggie Jones) 
reggie@prideinlogan.com

Mercer County Opportunity Industries
Princeton, WV 
24740

(Ron Self) 
mcoi_rself@comcast.net

Mountain State University
Beckley, WV 
25801

(Anita Davis) 
adavis@mountainstate.edu

Intergrated Resources Inc
Pineville, WV 
24874

(Janet Halsey) jhalsey@int-
res-inc.com

Marion Workforce Center Marion, VA 24354 marion@vec.virginia.gov

Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation
Narrows, VA 
24124

(J. Howard Spencer) 
hspencer@wvva.net

Goodwill Industries of the Valleys- Workforce 
Development Center Dublin, VA 24084

(Dublin, VA 24084) 
lfmatthews@workforce-
development.org

Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation
Narrows, VA 
24124 hspencer@wvva.net

Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation
Narrows, VA 
24124

pamelad@suddenlinkmail.co
m

Cumberland Plateau Planning District Commission
Lebanon, VA 
24266

(James Baldwin) 
jimbaldwin@bvunet.net

Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work 
Therapy Program

Beckley, WV 
25801

(Mark Miller) 
mark.miller7@va.gov

Council of the Southern Mountains
Northfork, WV 
24868

(Randal Johnson) 
randalcsm@hotmail.com

Cedar Bluff Vec Field Office
Cedar Bluff, VA 
24609

(Cedar Bluff, VA 24609) 
cedarlbuff@vec.virginia.gov

Community Action of South Eastern WV
Bluefield, WV 
24701

(Josephine Poe) 
jpoe@casewv.org

Bluefield State College Career Services
Bluefield, WV 
24701

(Jonette Aughenbaugh) 
jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate
.edu

Concord College Athens, WV 24712
(Tammy Monk) 
careerservices@concord.edu



Wytheville Virginia Workforce Center
Wytheville, VA 
24382 Mike.Frye@vec.virginia.gov

Wytheville Virginia Workforce Center
Wytheville, VA 
24382 wytheville@vec.virginia.gov

Wytheville Community College
Wytheville, VA 
24382

(Dr Charlie White) 
wcwhitc@wcc.vccs.edu

Wytheville Comprehensive One-Stop Campus
Wytheville, VA 
24382

(Patricia Bevil/John Cale) 
wytheville@vec.virginia.gov

WV DHHR - Releigh County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources)

Beckley, WV 
25801

(Eric Acord) 
eric.s.acord@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Wyoming County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources)

Pineville, WV 
24874

(Warren Schurdell) 
warren.a.schurdell@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Mercer County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources)

Princeton, WV 
24740

(Judy Bell) 
Judy.B.Bell@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Mingo County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources)

Williamson, WV 
25661

(Hiram Justice) 
h.l.justice@dhhr.org

WV DHHR - Logan County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources) Logan, WV 25601

(Pamela Ellis) 
pamela.s.ellis@wv.gov

WV DHHR - McDowell County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources) Welch, WV 24801

(Cathy Estep) 
cathy.a.estep@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Welch Welch, WV 24801
(Steven Ellison - Vet Rep) 
steven.e.ellison@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Fayette County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources)

Oak Hill, WV 
25901

(Skip Jennings) 
Skip.I.Jennings@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Welch Welch, WV 24801

(Lori Turner) 
workforcefederalcontractorjo
blist@wv.gov

WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch Welch, WV 24801
(Peggy Icenhour - Bus Rep) 
Peggy.J.Icenhour@wv.gov

WORKFORCE West Virginia Region 1
Beckley, WV 
25801 lisa.g.lilly2@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Region 1
Beckley, WV 
25801

(James Riley - Vet Rep ) 
james.h.riley@wv.gov

WORKFORCE West Virginia Logan Logan, WV 25601 ccline@workforcewv.org

Workforce West Virginia Logan Logan, WV 25601

(Lori Turner) 
workforcefederalcontractorjo
blist@wv.gov

Southern Appalachian Labor School - Youthbuild Kincaid, WV 25119
(Kathryn South) 
artiemullins@earthlink.net

Southwest Virginia Community College
Cedar Bluff, VA 
24609

(Shelly Musick) 
Shelly.Musick@sw.edu



WorkFource West Virginia



Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Blue Ridge Job Corps Center, Bluefield State College Career Services, Cedar Bluff Vec Field Office, Community Action of South 
Eastern WV, Concord College, Council of the Southern Mountains, Cumberland Plateau Planning District Commission, 
Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work Therapy Program, Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation, 
Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation, Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation, Goodwill Industries of 
the Valleys- Workforce Development Center, Intergrated Resources Inc, Marion Workforce Center, Mercer County Opportunity 
Industries, Mountain State University, New River Community College, PRIDE in Logan County, Inc, Princeton Workforce West 
Virginia - Mercer County Job Service, Princeton Workforce West Virginia - Mercer County Job Services, Princeton Workforce 
West Virginia - Mercer County Job Services, Raleigh County Community Action Agency, Southern Appalachian Labor School – 
Youthbuild, Southwest Virginia Community College, WORKFORCE West Virginia Logan, Workforce West Virginia Logan, 
WORKFORCE West Virginia Region 1, Workforce West Virginia Region 1, Workforce West Virginia Welch, WORKFORCE West 
Virginia Welch, Workforce West Virginia Welch, WV DHHR - Fayette County (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - 
Logan County (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - McDowell County (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV 
DHHR - Mercer County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - Mingo County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources), WV DHHR - Releigh County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - Wyoming County Office (Dept of 
Health & Human Resources), Wytheville Community College, Wytheville Comprehensive One-Stop Campus, Wytheville Virginia 
Workforce Center, Wytheville Virginia Workforce Center, WorkFource West Virginia, Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass 
Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, Facebook, Veterans Families 
United, Illinios Job Link, USAA/RecruitMilitary, Pennsylvania Department of Military and Veterans Affairs (DMVA), Job 
Accomodation Network (JAN),bestJOBSusa, RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, Jobcase, Jobble, MASSHIRE 
JobQuest, Facebook, CareerOneStop, Ziprecruiter, Jobtome, EmployGeorgia, New York State JobZone, IHire.com, Kentucy 
Career Center, EARN, Petersons.com, Greater St. Cloud JobSpot, IllinoisJobLink.com, Job Center of Wisconsin,  Source America, 
Texas Workforce Commission, Simply Hire, US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs,  Asian Careers, Asian 
Workforce, Asian Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD Disabled Vets, Gay 
Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, Native American Careers, American Indian Jobs, 
Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US Diversity, US Diversity
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Number of Interviews 
Referred by Each Recruitment 
Source

Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Date Posted Date Filled

Indeed - 1 1 Matthew Fravel 1518 9/11/20 11/2/2020

Entitled to Notification
Total Number 

of Referrals
Total Number Full-

Time Hires




